SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPARATION OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER, CENTRAL ZONE JAL VIHAR, SHIV MANDIR MARG, NEW DELHI-24

No: DHO/CNZ/2020/D- 960

Dated: 02.12.20

HEALTH CERTIFICATE

1. Name of the school: HEMNANI Public school

2. Address of the school: BABA NEBRAJ SCHOOL MARG, LAJPAT NAGAR-1 N.D

3. Shift: Morning

4. No. of student: Boys: 486 Girls: 242 Total: 728

5. No. of staff: Gents: 05 Ladies: 45 Total: 50

6. Accommodation provide are as under:-

Floor areas in the classrooms are sufficient.

Classrooms are well ventilated and well lighted.

Classrooms are kept neat and clean.

Building/Classrooms de not require white wash.

Drinking water is wholesome.

Latrine arrangement is sanitary.

Number of Latrines and Urinals are sufficient.

Separate toilet arrangement for Boys & Girls are present.

Separate toilet arrangement for staff is present.

The overall facilities are adequate.

Central Zone Central Zone, 30MC

Remark: This certificate is valid up to one year from date of issue and has no bearing on structural stability and unauthorized construction in the school

FORM 'H': FORM FOR ISSUING FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE [See sub-rule (1) of rule 35]

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No.F.6/DFS/MS/School/2021/SZ/ 3 86

Dated: 3/ /5 /2021

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Hemnani Public School located at Baba Nebhraj School Marg, Lajpat Nagar-I, New Delhi-110024 comprised of Ground & Two Upper Floors owned / occupied by Sindhi Education Society has already been issued Fire Safety Certificate Vide letter No. F6/DFS/MS/School/2018/SZ/867 dated 27/04/2018. The premises was re-inspected by the officer concerned of Fire Service on 15.04.2021 in the presence of Smt.Geeta Balani (Principal) and observed that all the fire prevention and fire safety arrangements provided in the premises found in good working condition. The premises have therefore deemed complied with Circular No. 262-362 dated 17/01/2005 and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy class "Educational" (Group-B) with effect from 3\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac

Issued on 315721 at New Delhi by.

(SUNIL CHAWDHARY) DY. CHIEF FIRE OFFICER (S.Z.).

Copy to :-

- The Principal, Hemnani Public School, Baba Nebhraj School Marg, Lajpat Nagar-I, New Delhi-110024.
 - 2. The Director of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate:

- 1. All the means of escape / entry / exit shall be kept free from any obstruction.
- All the fire safety arrangement provided there in shall be maintained in good working conditions at all times.
- Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measure shall be at the responsibility of the management.
- 4. All the staff members must know the correct method of operation of fire fighting system.
- 5. This Fire Safety Certificate may not in any way be treated as regularization (Clause 2.8 of UBBL-2016) of unauthorized construction or Alteration (Clause 1.4.3. of UBBL-2016), if any.
- 6. "The owner / Occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in Form 'J' [sub rule (1) of rule37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to its expiry".
- 7. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form "K" provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The from is available on WWW.dfs.Delhigovt.nic.in.

DELHI JAL BOARD

7855

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

ZONAL LABORATORY (SOUTH) OKHLA WATER WORKS NEW DELHI -25

Hommani Public School, Boba Nelling School Mars,
Laj Post Nager New Delki-110024,

1. Libi Tank Namedical Room D Tap for drinking Na Noursangwing, Upler,

1. A.C.W.A. (SOUTH) Paid frank 21/2012 Challen No 310, Dt. 4/3/2012 Date 1.7/03/2021

10. PARTICULARS Units Result Remarks

lo.	PARTICULARS	Units	Resu	lt	Remark
T	PHYSICAL EXAMINATION		(D)	(2)	the
T	Date of Collection/Report		16-0	3-2021	
T	Colour/Clarity	Hazen	- 11	oux	Parameteris, Peromissible ort.
T	Odour		NE	.Obi	SS.
T	Turbidity (1-5)	NTU	4.05	3.10	\$ 2
T	Ph-Value (6.5-8.5)		7-3	7.4	is cr t
1	Conductivity	μmho/cm2	195	194	3 6
Ť	T.D.S. (500-2000)	mg/I	127	126	
1	CHEMICAL EXAMINATION				2 7 6
	Phenolphthalin Alkalinity	mg/l	NIL	NIL	sis of tested sithin the stacks
1	TotalAlkalinity as CaCO ₃ (200-600)	mg/I	56	54	1 2 2
1	Total Hardness as CaCO ₃ (200-600)	mg/I	78	76	tr to
1	Carbonate Hardness	mg/l	56	54	been's of 7 145 within Satisfactory
1	Non Carbonate Hardness	mg/I	22	22	1 1 4
†	Calcium Hardness	mg/l	52	54	
1	Magnesium Hardness	mg/l	26	22	the essu
1	Ammonia(Free & Saline as N) (0.5)	mg/l	ND	ND	act 3
1	Nitrite (as N)	mg/l	ND	ND	2 2
0.	Nitrate(as NO ₃) (45)	mg/l	1.9	1.8	
1.	Sulphate(as SO ₄) (200-400)	mg/l	22.1	22.0	i de of
2.	Chloride(as Cl) (250-1000)	mg/l	12	12	120
3.	Iron(as Fe) (0.3)	mg/l	0.02	0.02	Sample Sample jeet to
4.	Fluoride(as F) (1-1.5)	mg/l	0.4	0.4	2010
5.	Calciumas Ca (75-200)	mg/l	20.8	21.6	above both Sampli Limit, Subject to
6.	Magnesiumas mg (30-100)	mg/l	6.24	5.28	Ser 6
7.	Chromium(as Cr ⁶⁺) (0.05)	mg/l			arks: As pa above Limit,
8.	Cyanide(as CN) (0.05)	mg/l	_	-	13. 60 · x
9.	Copper(as Cu) (0.05-1.5)	mg/l	-		Remarks: As above Limit
0.	ResidualCholrine	mg/l	100	NIL	Şe

ASSYT. CHEMIST

Copy to: 1. Director T&QC 2. CWA (W&S) III Je 13/2021

CHEMIST

MUSCON

ACWA

DELHI JAL BOARD (Govt of NCT of Delhi)

ZONAL QUALITY CONTROL LABORATORY (SOUTH) WATER WORKS, OKHLA, NEW DELHI-110025

No. DJB/DTQC/CWA (C) / ACWA (south)/ Paid/ Bact. / 2020 - 2021 / 11.22-123/16-03-2021

Bacteriological Analysis Report as per IS 10500:2012

TO M	US Himnani Public Party Ref. No. / Date	: 4	PS/S	0021/9	23/194/
SCA	a eal	11	, -, -	26.0	2-2021
Ba	ba Nethraj Schoot of sample collection of Sample collections of Sample collections of Sample of	/date:	3101	4.03	. 2021
Ma	Tra . I gipe the same Tho of Sample Collect	ction: [6.3.	2021	
Ne	erg, Lajpat Magan TNo. of Sample: T Collected by: Nam Particulars Desi	ne- St	02).	PSEL	gh
Sr.No. as in record book	Particulars	Clarity	Residual chlorine	Total coliform/ E.coll in 100 ml sample	
	UG Tank NR Medical Room			0	
2 ·	Tap for drinking Nr.	Lean	Nil	150	
	Nursarry Wing, Gra. Floon.				
	1			VI- 11	

RESULT:

Collected water sample(s) as mentioned above at Sr. No. O 1 was/were found bacteriological satisfactory, hence the water/source is fit for drinking/recreational purpose subject to satisfactory attached Physical-Chemical Analysis report also.

Collected water sample(s) as mentioned above at Sr.No. O 2 was/ were found bacteriological unsatisfactory, hence it is advised that the water/source may not be fit for drinking/recreational purpose as such.

fastt.Bact. 38.3.202)

Bacteriologist (South)

1 MSZ

ACWA (South)

DEEPAK HIRANI M.C.A., F.I.I.A., Architect A-63, Sector-33, Noida U.P. -201301

рн. :

9810066213

E-mail :

deepakhirani-22@Yahoo.co.in

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the school building in favour of SINDHI EDUCATION SOCIETY, LAUPAT NAGAR -1, for the school HEMNANI PUBLIC SCHOOL is fit for occupancy & my technical observations are as under >

Purpose for which certificate : FITNESS CERTIFICATE

Date as on which certificate is issued : March 27, 1998

Name of the School : HEMNANI PUBLIC SCHOOL

Brief description of the property : G.F. F.F. S.F.

Location, Street, Ward No. : LAJPAT NAGAR -I, NEW DELHI

Proximity to civic amenities : All civic amenities are available.

Proximity to civic amenities : All civic amenities : Public transport available on main road

Means and proximity to surface communication : Public transport of the locality

Area of land supported by documentary proof, : As per plans

Shape dimensions, and physical features

Roads, Street, or Lane, on which land is abutting : As per plans

It is free hold or lease, hold land : Lease Hold

Site plans : Attached

Technical details of building on Separate sheet : Enclosed

Year of commencement of construction & year of Completion.

a) Ground Floor 1978 b) First Floor 1998

c) 2nd Floor

26 10/202)
DEPPARTIFANT

PATCHISTOR

Regd No CN87/110824

add A63, Sector 33, Norda-201301

ANNEXTURE

1.	No. of floors and height of each floor	1 3	12 '-0"
(a)	Ground floor	3	12 '-0"
(b)	First floor		12 '-0"
(c)	Second floor		12 1.00

2.Plinth area floor wise,

Ground Floor		7020.00 sft.
First floor	:	7020.00 sft.
Second Floor	:	4260.00 sft.

3. Year of construction

Ground floor		1978
First floor	:	1978
Second floor	2	1998

4. Estimate Future life 50 years

5. Type of construction load bearing walls / R.C.C. Frame Load bearing walls

6. Type of foundations Traditional spread type

7. (A) Wall in plinth & above Brick masonary in 1:6 8. Partitions

Brick masonary in 1:4 9. Doors and windows

Angle iron frames and wooden panelled Doors shutters 10. Flooring: Floor wise (A) Ground Floor

Cement concrete (B) First Floor Cement concrete (C) Barsati Mossaic in grey cement

11. Finishing Floor -wise Plaster in 1:6 with dry distemper 12. Roofing and terracing

R.C.C. with mud phaska

DEEPAK HIRANI

Rend No CAR7/11082

Special architectural or decorative Features If any ?

Nil

14. Internal wiring, surface wiring : or conduit

Concealed conduit

(b) Class of fittings, Superior/ ordinary/ or poor :

Ordinary

Sanitary installation

No. of water closets No. of lavatory basins No. of urinals

27 15 11

Class of fitting, Superior colored / superior White / ordinary

White

DEEPAK HIRANI 26 10
Architect
Regd. No. CA/87/11082
Add. A-63; Sector-33; Noida-201-01



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (AFFILIATION BRANCH)

Shiksha Kendra.2 Community Centre.Preet Vihar,Delhi-110 301 SPEED POST

No. CBSE/Aff./2730201/SS-00744-0910/2009 186745

Dated 24 06/2009

The Manager, Hemnani Public School Opp G Block Lajpat Nagar I. New Delhi 110024

Sub Upgradation to +2 level in respect of above said school

With reference to your application dated 23/6/2008 and subsequent inspection of the school. I am directed to convey sanction for provisional affiliation to the above said school for Sir/Madam. Senior School Certificate Examination for a period of three years w.e.f. 1.4.2008 to 31.3.2011 in the following subjects:-

3.2011	in the follo	wing subjec	ENGLISH CORE, HINDI CORE,
(a)	Language	5	POLTICAL SCIENCE, ECONOMISSINESS
(b)	Elective	Subjects	HISTORY, POLTICAL SCIENCE, ECONOMISS MATHEMATICS, PHYSICAL EDUCATION, BUSINESS STUDIES, ACCOUNTANCY & INFORMATICS
			PRACTICES.

The sanction is subject to the fulfillment of the following conditions in addition to the general conditions intimated at the time of grant of provisional affiliation for secondary classes

- 1 The school will provide additional suitable facilities for classes XI and XII, as per
- 2 If will increase the number of books in the Library and equipments in the Laboratories/Workshops with adequate games facilities etc. in consonance with the
- 3 It will appoint only qualified staff to teach Classes XI & XII as per requirements and
- it will provide facilities for adequate co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for the
- it will abide itself by the Affiliation Bye Laws of the Board and other rules and
- The school will enroll students proportionate to the facilities available in the school as prescribed in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board which shall not in general excess the optimum number as under from Pre-Primary to Class XII -

the optimum number	as under from	C-stone	No of Sections	2.XII.
	- Imment	(pre-primary to X)	at Sr. Secondary (2)	
a) 1 0 acre (b) 1 5 acre (c) 2 0 acre	1250 1875 2500	02 in each class 03 in each class 04 in each class	04 in each class 04 in each class	Contd.

My-

Contd.2

School running on bigger campus of more than 02 acres, the number of students shall be restricted as per the actual facilities in the school which shall be proportionate to the optimum number mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above.

Schools running on less than 01 acre campus shall restrict number of students Area of land as follows -

2000 sq. mtrs 600 upto Class X Sr. Secondary School with two 3000 sq mtrs 900 upto Class XII

School will provide physical facilities as per norms of the Board. The facilities reported at the time of last inspection are as given under-

- 5584.66 Sqm/1.383 acres Area of school campus - 1700 Sqm

Total built up area - 3885 Sqm (ii) Area of play ground - 19 (iii)

No. of class rooms

(iv) No of labs (v)

Maths - 01 Computer Science

(vi) Size and number of books in the Library Size 32X20 Sqm. No. of Books

The school will strictly adhere with all rules regarding safety of students including Fire fighting, Drinking water, Sanitation, Transportation, etc. 8.

Annual fee of Rs 4500/- @ Rs 1500/- per annum for three years (01.04.2008 to

The school will apply for further Extension of Provisional Affiliation on the prescribed 31.03.2011) be also remitted at an early date. form together with the prescribed fee of Rs. 12,500/- and other essential documents in 9 10 the preceding year before the expiry of the date.

The school is eligible to open CBSE pattern class XI w e.f. 1.4.2008. Accordingly, 1st Batch of class XII of the school will appear at the CBSE Examination to be held in

Other conditions are as per Annexure 'A' enclosed

Special conditions to be complied within three months:-12. 13.

The school is required to appoint qualified/trained Principal in the School and to submit copy of the appointment letter, joining report and qualifications (i)

The school is required to submit Fire Safety Certificate with validity period.

The school is required to reconstitute School Managing Committee with 2 representative each from parents, teachers, Directorate of Education, Advisory (11) (iii)

The school is required to provide a copy of latest month's Acquittance Roll with Banker Certificate. (iv)

3

Yours faithfully,

(JOSEPH EMMANUEL) DEPUTY SECRETARY(AFF)

No. CBSE/Aff./ 2730201/SS-00744-0910) (2730201)/2009 Copy to:-

Dated /06/2009

The Principal, Hemnani Public School, Opp G Block Lajpat Nagar I, New Delhi -110024. The Dy Director of Education, O/o the Dy Director of Education, Dist; South, Defence

The Regional Officer, CBSE, P.S, 1-2, Institutional Area, I.P Ext.Patparganj, Deln -92 With the request to allow the school to sponsor candidates strictly on the norms stated

The AMC Unit, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi.

School running on bigger campus of more than 02 acres, the number of students shall be restricted as per the actual facilities in the school which shall be proportionate to the optimum number mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above.

Schools running on less than 01 acre campus shall restrict number of students Area of land No of students

2000 sq. mtrs 600 upto Class X as follows:-Secondary School with two 3000 sq. mtrs 900 upto Class XII Category Secondary School

School will provide physical facilities as per norms of the Board. The facilities reported at the time of last inspection are as given under-- 5584.66 Sqm/1.383 acres

Area of school campus - 1700 Sqm Total built up area - 3885 Sqm Area of play ground (ii) -19 No. of class rooms (iii) (iv)

No of labs (v). Maths

Computer Science

(vi) Size and number of books in the Library Size 32X20 Sqm. No. of Books

The school will strictly adhere with all rules regarding safety of students including Fire Annual fee of Rs 4500/- @ Rs 1500/- per annum for three years (01.04.2008 to fighting, Drinking water, Sanitation, Transportation, etc.

The school will apply for further Extension of Provisional Affiliation on the prescribed form together with the prescribed fee of Rs. 12,500/- and other essential documents in 9 10.

The school is eligible to open CBSE pattern class XI w.e.f. 1.4.2008. Accordingly, 1st. the preceding year before the expiry of the date Batch of class XII of the school will appear at the CBSE Examination to be held in

Other conditions are as per Annexure 'A' enclosed.

Special conditions to be complied within three months: 12.

The school is required to appoint qualified/trained Principal in the School and to submit copy of the appointment letter, joining report and qualifications 13 (i)

The school is required to submit Fire Safety Certificate with validity period. (ii)

The school is required to reconstitute School Managing Committee with 2 representative each from parents, teachers, Directorate of Education, Advisory (iii)

The school is required to provide a copy of latest month's Acquittance Roll Yours faithfully. with Banker Certificate. (iv)

(JOSEPH EMMANUEL) DEPUTY SECRETARY(AFF)

No. CBSE/Aff./ 2730201/SS-00744-0910) (2730201)/2009 Copy to:-

Dated /06/2009

The Principal, Hemnani Public School, Opp G Block Lajpat Nagar I, New Delhi -110C24 The Dy Director of Education, O/o the Dy Director of Education, Distt South, Defence Colony, New Delhi

The Regional Officer, CBSE, P.S. 1-2, Institutional Area, I.P Ext.Patparganj, Del - - 92 With the request to allow the school to sponsor candidates strictly on the norms stated

The AMC Unit, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi.

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION SHIKSHA KENDRA, 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR.

Aff.No. 2730201/2009

Annexure-A

Conditions for which compliance to be submitted within three months of issue of sanction Letter. Other Conditions: -

- 1. Running starting of Class IX/X & XI/XII without prior Provisional Affiliation upto Secondary level/Sr. Secondary level from the Board would be unauthorized classes and school shall be responsible for the consequences arising out of it.
- Non-submission of application for extension of Provisional Affiliation by 30th June of the year preceding to the year by which provisional affiliation granted, expires, would also attract violation of provisions of affiliation Bye Laws.
- School will not prepare any student start any class for any other Board except CBSE from their CBSE affiliated school building/premises.
- 4. The Board would not allow any transfer of property sale of school by one society/ Management Trust to another Society/Management/Trust through agreement/sale deed and the school shall not he closed down in the same premises. In case such transaction is effected explicitly or implicitly the Board shall withdraw its affiliation with immediate effect.
- Pay & Allowances to staff should be revised time to time to bring it at par with that to State
- The service conditions be strictly followed as per State Education Act and Staff be given appointment confirmation letters etc. accordingly
- 5-6 names of persons not below the rank of Principal of Sr. Secondary School affiliated way the Board be recommended so that two of them may be approved by the Board as its nominee of the School Managing Committee
- The school shall maintain section teacher ratio at least 1:1.5 at each level i.e. Primary 1-V-Secondary (VI-X) and Sr. Secondary (XI-XII).
- The school has to constitute a committee for protection of woman from sexual harassmere at the work place and to abide by the guidelines and norms prescribed by the Hon'ble Supreme Countries India in W-P Criminal No. 666-70 of 1992 Vishakha and other State of Rajasthan and other delivered on 13.8.1997.
- 10 Rs- 4500 on account of annual fee for 03 years may please be remitted.
- 11 The school shall maintain Reserve Fund in the joint names of the Manager of the School concerned and the Chairman of the Board in the scheduled Bank to the extent increated below.

CONCELL	red ma	the Chair		R5.00,000 -
Upto 501 751 Abova		500 750 1000 1000	Sindents	Rs. 100 - per student round to nearest thousasts. Rs. 100 - per student round to nearest thousasts.

The uncrest accruing our of the deposit of reserve fund made by the Institution at a country of attiliation extension of affiliation be not withdrawn by the management unce ancircumstances what so ever DY, SECRETARY TH





Certificate of Registration of Societies.

ACT XXI OF 1860.

No. S. 954 of 1956 - 1957 .

	T be	ereby	certify	that_St	ndhi Educa	tion S	ociaty.
		*				1 3	
		8					
has	this	day	been	registered	under	the	Societies'
Regi	stratio	n Act	, 9696	J of 1860.			

Given under my hand at Nav Dolhi

this Ten

April .

One thousand nine hillipred and

Fifty . Six

Fee Rs. 50/-/- paid.

(T.J. GONDHAIZKAR) Lajpat Nagard Ne Delhir. 10024

Registrar of Thirt Stack Companies, Dolhi

SETTING WIS 18 S.R. An INC.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SOUTH)

ZONE S-17, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI

to. F.111-14/11/89-Z-S-17/91

Dated: *

To

The Manager S.E.S.K.M. HEMNANI SCHOOL Oppo. G Block Lajpat Nagar-I New Delhi 110024

Sub: Upgradation of school from Middle to Secondary stage with effect from academic session 1991-92 (without aid).

Sir,

With reference to your application on the subject cited above I am directed to convey the approval of the Director of Education, Delhi for the upgradation of the existing Middle school to Secondary school level without aid w.e.f. 1991-92 session subject to the fulfilment of the following terms & conditions:

- 1. That the school shall abide by the provision of DSEA&Rs, 1973 framed thereunder as well as the instructions issued from time to time.
- 2. That the school shall admit students without any discrimination of caste and creed.
- 3. That the school shall meet the additional liability of secondary classes.
- 4. That a proper library shall be established and facilities for reading-room/s hall also be made available for students as well as teachers. Books as per the ratio of 10 books per student shall be purchased and made available to the students.
 - 5. That adequate sports material shall be purchased and made available to the students.
 - 6. That the school shall strictly abide by the provision of section 10(1) of the DSEA&Rs, 1973.
 - 7. That the school shall not run any unrecognised classes or any other activities within the school premises and all the recognised classes shall be run at one place at the premises of the school immediately, if any.
 - 8. That the school shall dispense with the service of unqualified and over-aged staff, if any immediately.
 - 9. That the service contract between the management and the employees be revised as DSEA&Rs, 1973 shall be executed immediately.

The management committee shall regulate the functioning school strictly in accordance with the provisions of DSEA&Rs, 1973.

- 12. Managing committee of the school shall not increase fee in future academic sassion without prior approval of Directorr of Edn. which is a mandatory requirement under sub-section (3) of section 17 of DSEA, 1973.
- 13. That all the facilities prescribed under rule 50 & 51 of the DSER, 1973 shall be made available to the
- 14. Proof to the effect that qualified staff has been appointed as per R.Rs be provided for the verification of E.O.
- 15. That staff has been paid all arrear and being paid as per Fourth Pay Commission. Proof be given to E.O.
- 16. That the arrangements for good drinking water shall he made available to all the students as well as to the teachers and sanitary facilities shall also be provided
- 17. That the school shall comply with the norms of the CBSE for affilitation for examination purposes.
- 18. Medical facilities/leave, LTC bonus, teaching allowances, GPF etc. be paid since recognition of school.
- 19. Provident fund register be maintained and cash-book be completed and shown to E.O. of the zone concerned for verification from time to time.
- 20. That the management of the school shall create a
- 21. That the violation of any institutions/conditions/rules and regulation of the department shall lead to the withdrawal
- # 22. That the science labs have to be improved/renovated
 - 23. That report about fulfilment of the above conditions shall be sent to the E.O. every six month. Young faithfully,

No.F.111-14/11/89/Z-S-17/91 Copy to: DIR OF EDN

2. E.O. Zones S-173. DDE (CW) 4. DDE Act

5. R.O. (State-Unit) (Service Class)
6. Secy. CBSE Preet Vihar, New Delhi for

affiliation purpose 7. ADE(S) 8. Master file/concerned file.

(MRS. USHA MENON) Dy. Director of Edn.

Dist. South

Date: 30/4/41

Put up to the Manager for in Jonnation IMRS. USHA MENONI Manage Ham H Let & The Court Dist. South

Dy. Director of Edn